Geographic segmentation of the Company’s net loss is as follows:

Three months ended

March 31,
Six months ended

March 31,

2012

$
2011

$
2012

$
2011

$
Canada 154,875 301,410 484,745 460,593
Burkina Faso 47,532 (9,238) 112,818 8,713

Net loss 202,407 292,172 597,563 469,306

INDIGO EXPLORATION INC.
(An Exploration Stage Company)

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the three and six months ended March 31, 2012 and 2011
(Unaudited – expressed in Canadian dollars)

14

10 ADOPTION OF IFRS

Below is a reconciliation of the statement of financial position at March 31, 2011 as previous reported under
Canadian GAAP to IFRS.  There were no IFRS transition adjustments for the statements of loss and
comprehensive loss for the three and six months ended March 31, 2011.

Reconciliation of the Statement of Financial Position at March 31, 2011

Notes to reconciliations

The following paragraphs explain the significant differences between Canadian GAAP and the current IFRS
accounting policies applied by the Company.

 Note

Canadian
GAAP

$

Effect of
transition to

IFRS
$

IFRS
$

ASSETS
Current

Cash and cash equivalents  2,241,914 - 2,241,914
Taxes recoverable and other receivables  51,874 - 51,874
Prepaid expenses  48,230 - 48,230

  2,342,018 - 2,342,018

Equipment  22,642 - 22,642
Mineral properties (ii) 1,446,461 (165,000) 1,281,461
Other assets  3,500 - 3,500

  3,814,621 (165,000) 3,649,621

LIABILITIES
Current

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  55,608 - 55,608

  55,608 - 55,608

EQUITY ATTRIBUTABLE TO SHAREHOLDERS
Share capital (i) 4,793,610 (13,200) 4,780,410
Contributed surplus  405,765 - 405,765
Deficit (i) (1,440,362) 13,200 (1,592,162)
 (ii)  (165,000)

  3,759,013 (165,000) 3,594,013

  3,814,621 (165,000) 3,649,621

INDIGO EXPLORATION INC.
(An Exploration Stage Company)

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the three and six months ended March 31, 2012 and 2011
(Unaudited – expressed in Canadian dollars)

15

i) Flow-through shares

Under Canadian GAAP, the entire net proceeds from the issuance of flow-through shares were recognized in
equity.  Upon renunciation of the tax benefits associated with the related expenditures, a deferred tax liability
was recognized and shareholders’ equity reduced.

Under IFRS, proceeds from the issuance of flow-through shares are segregated as follows: the estimated